502884310 07/09/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2930908

NATURE OF CONVEYANC		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
GREEN PHENOL TECHN	OLOGY RE	SEARCH ASSOCIATION	05/29/2014
	Δ		
		ENOL DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.	
		WADAI, KIZUGAWA-SHI	
City:	куото		
-	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	619-0292		
PROPERTY NUMBERS T	otal: 4		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1382	21212	
Application Number:	1388	34536	
Application Number:	1388	34549	
Application Number:	1398	38107	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	т.		
Fax Number:)474-0448	
	•	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	essful, it will be sent
-		hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US Mail.
Phone: Email:		474-6300	
Email: Correspondent Name:		et@marshallip.com SHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN	
Address Line 1:		SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	
Address Line 2:		FE 6300	
Address Line 4:		CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
	ABER:	32089/46819	
		JEFFREY S. SHARP	
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/Jeffrey S. Sharp/ 31,879	

 $source=Certificate_of_Full_Registry_Records_in_Commercial_Register\#page2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 033271 FRAME: 0227

(Partial Translation)

Certificate of Full Registry Records in the Commercial Register

9-2, Kizugawadai, Kizugawa-shi, Kyoto

GREEN PHENOL DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.

Corporate ID No. 1300-05-012060

Trade name	GREEN PHENOL DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
Headquarters	9-2, Kizugawadai, Kizugawa-shi, Kyoto
Publication	Public notices of the company shall be given in Official Gazettes.
Date of foundation	February 15, 2010
Purposes	Omitted
Total number of shares to be issued by the Company	Omitted
Total number of outstanding shares and type and number	Omitted
Amount of capital stock	Omitted
Provision concerning restrictions on transfer of shares	Omitted
Matter concerning directors	Omitted
Provision concerning limitation of liabilities of outside directors, etc. against the Company	Omitted
Matter concerning registration records	Established by way of reorganization of Green Phenol Technology Research Association on May 27, 2014 Registered on May 29, 2014
	Registered off May 29, 2014

This is a document certifying that the above matters are all matters that have been recorded in the Commercial Register and have not been closed.

> June 3, 2014 Katsufumi ARIMA, Registrar (Seal) Nara District Legal Affairs Bureau

Serial No. a 459589

*An underscored entry suggests that it has been expunged from the Register.

PATENT REEL: 033271 FRAME: 0228

履歴事項全部証明書

会社法人等番号 1	300-05-012060
商 号	グリーンフェノール開発株式会社
本 店	京都府木津川市木津川台九丁目2番地
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法とする。
会社成立の年月日	平成22年2月15日
	 バイオリファイナリー技術(再生可能資源である生物由来資源を原料にバ イオ燃料や樹脂などを製造する技術)によるフェノール及び樹脂の研究、 開発、製造、販売、輸出入 インターネットを利用した各種情報処理、情報提供、情報配信サービス 書籍・雑誌その他印刷物および電子出版物の企画、制作、販売 セミナー、研修会、講習会、催事、講演会の企画、実施、運営 知的所有権(著作権、著作隣接権、商標権、意匠権、実用新案権、特許権、 工業所有権、肖像権、版権、興行権)の取得、譲渡、利用、使用許諾、販売、管理業務 前各号に関するコンサルティング業務 前各号に付帯する一切の業務
^発 行可能株式総数	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 100株
資本金の額	金50万円
朱式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得する場合には、取締役の過半数の決定による承認を受けなければならない。
役員に関する事項	取締役 小川富太郎
	取締役 朝 隈 純 俊
	取締役 乾 将 行

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す PATENT 7459589 1 / 2 整理番号

REEL: 033271 FRAME: 0229

会社法人等番号 1	取締役 本 庄 孝 志	
	取締役 湯 川 英 明	
	千葉県野田市瀬戸189番地の39 代表取締役 小川富太郎	ġŗ
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定		会社に対する損害賠償責任を限定する契約 その契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、法
登記記録に関する 事項	平成26年5月27日グリーンフェ, 究組合を組織変更して設立	ノール・高機能フェノール樹脂製造技術研
		平成26年 5月29日登記
		<form></form>
		<form></form>
した書面	記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない である。 方法務局管轄) 平成26年 6月 3日	